
750 800 850 900
X (km)

900

950

1000

1050

1100

1150

Y
 (

km
)

Box B 1of 4 day 1
20181223_01_001

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment
Frame
Start

820 825 830 835 840
X (km)

1010

1015

1020

1025

1030

1035

1040

1045

1050

Y
 (

km
)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000
X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

km
)



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

rds 2018_Antarctica_Ground: "Box B 1of 4 day 1"  20181223_01_001: 03:36:34.8 to 08:57:37.6 GPS

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

W
G

S
-8

4 
E

le
va

tio
n,

 e
r =

 3
.1

5 
(m

)

0.00 km
77.735 S
39.114 E

12.52 km
77.825 S
38.980 E

25.05 km
77.860 S
39.132 E

37.55 km
77.888 S
39.127 E

50.07 km
77.938 S
38.975 E

62.58 km
78.011 S
38.681 E

dist
lat
lon



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

rds 2018_Antarctica_Ground: "Box B 1of 4 day 1"  20181223_01_001: 03:36:34.8 to 08:57:37.6 GPS

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

W
G

S
-8

4 
E

le
va

tio
n,

 e
r =

 3
.1

5 
(m

)

0.00 km
77.735 S
39.114 E

12.52 km
77.825 S
38.980 E

25.05 km
77.860 S
39.132 E

37.55 km
77.888 S
39.127 E

50.07 km
77.938 S
38.975 E

62.58 km
78.011 S
38.681 E

dist
lat
lon


